RESOLUTION NO. 243

PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED ALBANY COUNTY CAPITAL PROGRAM FOR 2016 – 2020

Introduced: 6/8/15 By Mr. Morse:

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 609 of the Albany County Charter, the Albany County Legislature shall publish a summary of the Capital Program for Albany County and the time and place for a public hearing on the same, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the summary of the proposed Albany County Capital Program for 2016-2020 is available for public inspection at the offices of the County Clerk, Albany County Courthouse, Albany, New York and the Clerk of the Legislature, 112 State Street, Room 710, Albany, New York, during normal business hours, and, be it further

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that a public hearing on the proposed Albany County Capital Program for 2016–2020 will be held by the County Legislature in the Legislative Chambers at the Albany County Courthouse, Albany, New York at 7:15 p.m. on the 28th day of July, 2015, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is hereby directed to cause notice to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 6/8/15